
  
Wairarapa 
bus & train timetable

For timetables and information 
about bus and train services in 
the greater Wellington region 
contact Metlink

0800 801 700
www.metlink.org.nz

This service is brought to you by:

Wairarapa Services

Areas served:
Masterton
Carterton
Greytown
Featherston
Martinborough

Destinations include:
Palmerston North
Wellington City
Hutt Valley

G
W

/M
ET

-G
-0

8/
10

8

Effective from 1 September 2008



200/205/MPN  Monday to Friday
To Masterton/Featherston/
Martinborough

AM PM
205 205 200 205 200 200 200 200 200 205 MPN 200 205 205 MPN 205

Palmerston North – Travel Centre – – – – – – – – – – 3.20 – – – 7.00 –

Wairarapa Hospital – – – – – – 1.00 3.40 4.30 – – – – – – –

Masterton – Church Street – – – – – 10.00 1.05 3.45 4.35 – – 5.15 – – – –

Masterton – Tranzit, Queen Street – – 7.30 – 8.35 10.05 1.10 3.50 4.40 – 4.55 5.20 – – 8.35 –

Carterton – Police Station, Holloway Street – – 7.45 – 8.50 10.20 1.25 4.10 4.55 – – 5.35 – – – –

Greytown – Community Supermarket, Main Street – – 7.55 – 9.00 10.35 1.40 4.25 5.05 – – 5.45 – – – –

Featherston – Adamsons Service Station – – 8.10 – 9.15 10.50 1.53 4.40 5.20 – – 6.00 – – – –

Featherston Station 6.15 7.00 – 9.25 – 10.51 1.56 – – 5.38 – – 6.38 7.19 – 11.24

Martinborough 6.35 7.15 – 9.45 – – 2.25 – – 5.52 – – 6.51 7.30 – 11.44
SP S B* FB* F

200/205/MPN
To Featherston/Masterton/ 
Palmerston North

 Monday to Friday
AM PM
205 200 205 205 200 200 200 MPN 200 200 200 200 MPN 205 200 205 205 205

Martinborough 6.00 – 6.30 7.00 – – – – – 10.25 – – – 3.50 – 4.40 6.05 8.30

Featherston Station 6.20 – 6.50 7.25 – – – – 9.26 10.45 – 1.56 – 4.10 – 5.00 6.25 8.55

Featherston – Kia Ora Dairy – 7.00 – – 7.40 – – – 9.30 1055 12.30 2.00 – – 4.15 – – –

Greytown – Community Supermarket, Main Street – 7.15 – – 7.50 7.50 7.50 – 9.45 11.05 12.40 2.10 – – 4.30 – – –

Carterton – Police Station, Holloway Street – 7.30 – – 8.00 8.00 8.00 – 10.00 11.15 12.50 2.20 – – 4.40 – – –

Masterton – Tranzit, Queen Street – 7.50 – – 8.20 8.20 8.20 8.40 10.20 11.30 1.05 2.35 4.20 – 5.00 – – –

Masterton – Church Street – 7.55 – – 8.25 – – – 10.25 11.35 1.10 2.40 – – – – – –

Wairarapa Hospital – – – – – – – – 10.30 11.40 1.15 2.45 – – – – – –

Palmerston North – Travel Centre – – – – – – – 10.30 – – – – 6.05 – – – – –
SW SC B* H H H H FB* S SP F

Local Buses

MPN Masterton – Palmerston North.  
For information and bookings 
contact Tranzit Coachlines  
on 06 377 1227. Not a  
Metlink service. Does not run on 
a Sunday before a public holiday 
Monday

200 Masterton – Featherston 
– Martinborough

205 Featherston – Martinborough

SP School days only, to/from 
Masterton schools via  
Ponatahi and Parkville

F Fridays only

S School days only

B* Via Ashurst and National 
Wildlife Centre for booked 
passengers only

SW School days only, via 
Wairarapa College

SC School days only, via Chanel 
and Makoura Colleges

T Connects with the train to 
Wellington at Featherston 
Station departing at 5.35pm

H Continues on to Wairarapa 
Hospital on request    

200/205/MPN
To Masterton/Featherston/
Martinborough

 Saturday 200/205/MPN  Saturday
AM PM To Featherston/Masterton/ AM PM
200 200 MPN 200 205 Palmerston North MPN 200 200 200 205

Palmerston North – Travel Centre – – 3.20 – – Martinborough – 8.00 11.30 3.15 5.00

Wairarapa Hospital 10.00 1.30 – 4.35 – Featherston Station – 8.20 11.50 3.35 5.25

Masterton – Church Street 10.05 1.35 – 4.40 – Featherston – Kia Ora Dairy – 8.25 11.55 3.40 –

Masterton – Tranzit, Queen Street 10.10 1.40 4.55 4.45 – Greytown – Community Supermarket, Main Street – 8.35 12.05 3.50 –

Carterton – Police Station, Holloway Street 10.25 1.55 – 4.55 – Carterton – Police Station, Holloway Street – 8.45 12.15 4.00 –

Greytown – Community Supermarket, Main Street 10.35 2.05 – 5.05 – Masterton – Tranzit, Queen Street 8.40 9.00 12.30 4.15 –

Featherston – Adamsons Service Station 10.45 2.15 – 5.15 – Masterton Information Centre – 9.05 12.35 4.20 –

Featherston Station 10.55 2.25 – 5.20 8.00 Wairarapa Hospital – 9.10 12.40 4.25 –

Martinborough 11.15 2.45 – 5.40 8.20 Palmerston North – Travel Centre 10.30 – – – –
B* T B* H H H



* A Sunday timetable applies on 
all public holidays except when 
Waitangi Day and Anzac Day fall 
on a Saturday when a Saturday 
timetable will operate

+ No services on weekends and 
Public Holidays

200/205/MPN
To Masterton/Featherston/
Martinborough

 Sunday and Public Holidays* 200/205/MPN  Sunday and Public Holidays*
AM PM To Featherston/Masterton/ AM PM
200 200 200 205 MPN Palmerston North 200 200 200 MPN 205

Palmerston North – Travel Centre – – – – 7.00 Martinborough 8.00 11.30 3.15 – 5.00

Wairarapa Hospital 10.00 1.30 4.35 – – Featherston Station 8.20 11.50 3.35 – 5.25

Masterton – Church Street 10.05 1.35 4.40 – – Featherston – Kia Ora Dairy 8.25 11.55 3.40 – –

Masterton – Tranzit, Queen Street 10.10 1.40 4.45 – 8.35 Greytown – Community Supermarket, Main Street 8.35 12.05 3.50 – –

Carterton – Police Station, Holloway Street 10.25 1.55 4.55 – – Carterton – Police Station, Holloway Street 8.45 12.15 4.00 – –

Greytown – Community Supermarket, Main Street 10.35 2.05 5.05 – – Masterton – Tranzit, Queen Street 9.00 12.30 4.15 4.20 –

Featherston – Adamsons Service Station 10.45 2.15 5.15 – – Masterton Information Centre 9.05 12.35 4.20 – –

Featherston Station 10.55 2.25 5.20 8.00 – Wairarapa Hospital 9.10 12.40 4.25 – –

Martinborough 11.15 2.45 5.40 8.20 – Palmerston North – Travel Centre – – – 6.10 –
T B* H H H B*

201 Monday to Friday+

Masterton West AM PM
Masterton – Church Street 9.40 12.20 1.55 4.25

Worksop Road (Woolworths) 9.42 12.22 1.57 4.27

Pownall Street at Cornwall Street 9.44 12.24 1.59 4.29

Panama Home 9.48 12.28 2.03 4.33

Masonic Village 9.52 12.32 2.07 4.37

Kummer Crescent 10.00 12.40 2.15 4.45

Masterton – Church Street 10.05 12.45 2.20 4.50

Worksop Road (Woolworths) 10.07 12.47 2.22 4.52

202 Monday to Friday*

Masterton South & East AM PM
Masterton – Church Street 9.15 11.30 1.30 3.45

Worksop Road (Woolworths) 9.17 11.32 1.32 3.47

Michael Street at Chapel Street 9.19 11.34 1.34 3.49

York Street 9.21 11.36 1.36 3.51

High Street at Manchester Street 9.25 11.40 1.40 3.55

Vivian Street 9.27 11.42 1.42 3.57

South Road at Kuripuni Street 9.29 11.44 1.44 3.59

Worksop Road at Colombo Road 9.33 11.48 1.48 4.03

Worksop Road (Woolworths) 9.36 11.51 1.51 4.06

Masterton – Church Street 9.40 11.55 1.55 4.10

203 Monday to Friday*

Masterton – Lansdowne Circuit AM PM
Worksop Road (Woolworths) – – – 4.06

Masterton – Church Street 10.05 12.00 2.20 4.10

Worksop Road (Woolworths) 10.07 12.02 2.22 –

Wairarapa Hospital 10.12 12.07 2.27 4.13

Kandahar – Burling Home 10.17 12.12 2.32 4.18

Kitchener Street at Totara Street 10.20 12.15 2.35 4.21

Masterton – Church Street 10.25 12.20 2.40 4.25

Worksop Road (Woolworths) 10.27 12.22 2.42 4.27

Train 
Connections

F Fridays only

200/205  Monday to Friday
Martinborough to Wellington AM PM

205 205 205 200 205 205

Martinborough 6.00 6.30 7.00 10.25 3.50 8.30

Featherston Station 6.20 6.50 7.25 10.45 4.10 8.55

Featherston Station – train departs 6.27 7.07 7.32 11.01 4.20 8.56

Wellington Station – train arrives 7.26 8.08 8.34 12.00 5.19 9.55
F

200/205  Monday to Friday
Wellington to Martinborough AM PM

205 200 205 205 205 205

Wellington Station – train departs 8.25 12.55 4.33 5.33 6.18 10.25

Featherston Station – train arrives 9.22 1.52 5.34 6.34 7.15 11.22

Featherston Station 9.25 1.56 5.38 6.38 7.19 11.24

Martinborough 9.45 2.25 5.52 6.51 7.30 11.44
F

200/205  Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays
Martinborough to Wellington AM PM    

200 205

Martinborough 8.00 5.00

Featherston Station 8.20 5.25

Featherston Station – train departs 8.26 5.26

Wellington – train arrives 9.25 6.25

200/205 Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays
Wellington to Martinborough AM PM

200 205

Wellington – train departs 9.55 6.55

Featherston Station – train arrives 10.52 7.52

Featherston Station 10.55 8.00

Martinborough 11.15 8.20



Tranz Metro 
Train Service

F   Friday only

CM   Connects with bus to     
    Martinborough at  
 Featherston Station

The times shown in bold type are  
exact, those in light type are 
approximate – services stop at these 
stations only if required. At all stations 
passengers should make themselves 
visible to the driver.

During the Christmas to New Year 
holiday period a special holiday 
timetable will operate. This timetable  
will be available in early December.

+ No services on weekends 
and Public Holidays

204  Monday to Friday +

Greytown to Wellington AM
204 204 204 200

Wood and Kempton 5.45 6.25 6.55

Kuratawhiti and West 5.47 6.27 6.57

Papawai and East 5.50 6.30 7.00

McMaster and Massey 5.51 6.31 7.01

Jellicoe and Reading 5.53 6.33 7.03

Greytown – Main Street 5.55 6.35 7.05 10.35

Main and Papawai 5.57 6.37 7.07 10.41

Woodside Station 6.02 6.45 7.15 –

Featherston Station – – – 10.50

Woodside Station 6.16 6.56 7.21 –

Featherston Station – – – 11.01

Wellington Station 7.26 8.08 8.34 12.00

204 Monday to Friday +

Wellington to Greytown AM PM
200 200 204 204 204

Wellington Station 8.25 12.55 4.33 5.33 6.18

Featherston Station 9.22 1.52 – – –

Woodside Station – – 5.43 6.43 7.23

Featherston Station 9.26 1.56 – – –

Woodside Station – – 5.47 6.47 7.26

Main and Papawai 9.44 2.09 5.49 6.49 7.28

Greytown – Main Street 9.45 2.10 5.51 6.51 7.30

Jellicoe and Reading 5.53 6.53 7.32

McMaster and Massey 5.55 6.55 7.34

Papawai and East 5.57 6.57 7.36

Kuratawhiti and West 5.59 6.59 7.38

Wood and Kempton Street 6.01 7.01 7.40

 
WRL – Wairarapa line     Monday to Friday

To Wellington AM PM To Masterton AM PM
Masterton 5.45 6.25 6.50 10.25 3.40 8.20 Wellington 8.25 12.55 4.33 5.33 6.18 10.25

Renall Street 5.48 6.28 6.53 10.28 3.43 8.23 Petone 8.38 1.08 4.46 5.46 6.31 10.38

Solway 5.51 6.31 6.56 10.31 3.46 8.26 Waterloo 8.44 1.14 4.52 5.52 6.37 10.44

Carterton 6.03 6.43 7.08 10.40 3.56 8.35 Upper Hutt 8.59 1.29 5.08 6.08 6.52 10.59

Matarawa 6.10 6.50 7.15 10.46 4.03 8.41 Maymorn 9.05 1.35 5.15 6.15 6.58 11.05

Woodside 6.16 6.56 7.21 10.51 4.09 8.46 Featherston 9.22 1.52 5.34 6.34 7.15 11.22

Featherston 6.27 7.07 7.32 11.01 4.20 8.56 Woodside 9.30 2.00 5.43 6.43 7.23 11.30

Maymorn 6.42 7.22 7.47 11.16 4.35 9.11 Matarawa 9.36 2.06 5.50 6.50 7.30 11.36

Upper Hutt 6.53 7.33 7.58 11.27 4.46 9.22 Carterton 9.44 2.14 5.59 6.59 7.39 11.44

Waterloo 7.06 7.46 8.12 11.40 4.59 9.35 Solway 9.54 2.24 6.09 7.09 7.49 11.54

Petone 7.12 7.52 8.19 11.46 5.05 9.41 Renall Street 9.57 2.27 6.12 7.12 7.52 11.57

Wellington 7.26 8.08 8.34 12.00 5.19 9.55 Masterton 10.00 2.30 6.15 7.15 7.55 12.00
F F

WRL – Wairarapa line 
Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays
To Wellington AM PM To Masterton AM PM
Masterton 7.50 4.50 Wellington 9.55 6.55

Renall Street 7.53 4.53 Petone 10.08 7.08

Solway 7.56 4.56 Waterloo 10.14 7.14

Carterton 8.05 5.05 Upper Hutt 10.29 7.29

Matarawa 8.11 5.11 Maymorn 10.35 7.35

Woodside 8.16 5.16 Featherston 10.52 7.52

Featherston 8.26 5.26 Woodside 11.00 8.00

Maymorn 8.41 5.41 Matarawa 11.06 8.06

Upper Hutt 8.52 5.52 Carterton 11.14 8.14

Waterloo 9.05 6.05 Solway 11.24 8.24

Petone 9.11 6.11 Renall Street 11.27 8.27

Wellington 9.25 6.25 Masterton 11.30 8.30
CM

Baggage can be carried on Wairarapa services subject to available space.

Smaller hand held items can be accommodated in the carriages, however larger items 
should be stored in the baggage compartment. Please present larger baggage items to 
the Train Manager at the baggage compartment.

The baggage compartment is located in the SWG carriage directly behind the locomotive 
on services travelling from Wellington to Masterton and at the rear of the train for 
services travelling from Masterton to Wellington.  

Groups travelling with large amounts of baggage should contact Tranz Metro Group 
Bookings on 04 498 3103.



    

 Metlink train fares
Train fares by number of zones travelled through

No. of zones Adult cash Adult 10-trip Adult Monthly Adult Quarterly Child cash Child 10-trip Child Monthly School Term  
ticket

1 $1.50 $12 $36 $103 $1.00 $8 $24 $60

2 $3.00 $24 $72 $205 $1.50 $12 $36 $90

3 $4.00 $32 $96 $274 $2.00 $16 $48 $120

4 $4.50 $36 $108 $308 $2.50 $20 $60 $150

5 $5.50 $44 $132 $376 $3.00 $24 $72 $180

6 $7.00 $56 $168 $479 $3.50 $28 $84 $210

7 $8.00 $64 $192 $547 $4.00 $32 $96 $240

8 $9.00 $72 $216 $616 $4.50 $36 $108 $270

9 $10.00 $80 $240 $684 $5.00 $40 $120 $300

10 $11.00 $88 $264 $752 $5.50 $44 $132 $330

11 $12.00 $96 $288 $821 $6.00 $48 $144 $360

12 $13.00 $104 $312 $889 $6.50 $52 $156 $390

13 $14.00 $112 $336 $958 $7.00 $56 $168 $420

14 $15.00 $120 $360 $1026 $7.50 $60 $180 $450

WairarapaPlus – Greytown $312
WairarapaPlus – Martinborough $336

 Metlink bus fares 
Bus fares by number of zones travelled through

Adult Concession 

No. of zones Cash
10-trip & 
Smartcard  
– per trip

Cash
10-trip & 
Smartcard  
– per trip

1 $1.50 $1.20 $1.00 $0.80

2 $3.00 $2.40 $1.50 $1.20

3 $4.00 $3.20 $2.00 $1.60

4 $4.50 $3.60 $2.50 $2.00

5 $5.50 $4.40 $3.00 $2.40

6 $7.00 $5.60 $3.50 $2.80

Masterton – Palmerston North bus fares Adult – $21  Child – $15.

Metlink WairarapaPlus tickets

The Metlink WairarapaPlus – Greytown and the Metlink 
WairarapaPlus – Martinborough tickets are a combined train 
and bus monthly ticket available for travel on Tranz Metro services 
and connecting bus services between Greytown and Wellington  
and Martinborough and Wellington. The Metlink WairarapaPlus 
tickets are not available on a pro-rata basis.



   Wairarapa line – how many fare zones? 
 Wellington Petone Waterloo Upper Hutt Maymorn Featherston Woodside Matarawa Carterton Solway Renall Street Masterton

Wellington 8 11 12 13 13 14 14 14

Petone 5 8 9 10 10 11 11 11

Waterloo 5 8 9 10 10 11 11 11

Upper Hutt 2 5 6 7 7 8 8 8

Maymorn 8 5 5 2 – 4 5 6 6 7 7 7

Featherston 11 8 8 5 4 – 2 3 3 4 4 4

Woodside 12 9 9 6 5 2 – 2 2 3 3 3

Matarawa 13 10 10 7 6 3 2 – 1 2 2 2

Carterton 13 10 10 7 6 3 2 1 – 2 2 2

Solway 14 11 11 8 7 4 3 2 2 – 1 1

Renall Street 14 11 11 8 7 4 3 2 2 1 – 1

Masterton 14 11 11 8 7 4 3 2 2 1 1 –

A minimum fare of $9.00 applies within the Hutt Valley on Wairarapa 
services. This means passengers using Waterloo Ten Trip and Monthly 
tickets to travel within the Hutt Valley or to Wellington will be charged 
a $4.50 surcharge. Passengers using Upper Hutt Ten Trip and Monthly 
tickets to travel within the Hutt Valley or to Wellington will be charged 
a $1.00 surcharge.






